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10
23:20

1000 m
6.259 €

Flach

Lolli Pop
Rennpreis: 6.259 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of 4 years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

1
1000

Box: 1

55.00

La Odisea
5j. db S (British Medium - Huerfana)

Trainer: Christopher Ortellado
Besitzer: Intuicion

Javier Emanuel Perez

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    14.172 €15.731 €
23.02 Maronas 8 57.0 1200 5.925 Javier Emanuel Perez Princess Hope, Peruggia, Another Princess
29.12 Maronas 9 57.0 1100 5.766 25,0 Javier Emanuel Perez Raw Demon, Another Princess, Khanchera
07.12 Maronas 5 57.0 1200 5.766 4,5 Jose Luiz Da Silva Gringa Loca, Martita, Beauty Quiet
16.11 Maronas 3 57.0 1200 5.766 7,5 Jose Luiz Da Silva Sevillana Keep, Albion, La Odisea
09.11 Maronas 7 54.5 1200 6.037 11,0 Jose Luiz Da Silva Ma Cherie, Regal Fortune, Tetuan

2
Box: 2

58.00

Tapito
5j. gr H (Brooklyn Boy - Victoire Carina)

Trainer: Franco Noel Rivero
Besitzer: Don Roque

Deividi Gaier

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    4.966 € 2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    8.485 €18.872 €
15.02 Maronas 3 58.0 1200 5.925 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Fast Royal, Flying Leopard, Tapito
25.01 Maronas 1 58.0 1200 5.614 22,0 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Tapito, Principito, Blue Trick
12.01 Maronas 8 58.0 1300 5.821 Julio Cesar Mendez Texas Andino, Blue Trick, Reason Honestly
27.12 Maronas 5 58.0 1000 5.470 Deividi Gaier Flying Leopard, Mousse De Chocolat, Miloc
14.12 Maronas 6 58.0 1100 5.470 Deividi Gaier Farda Champ, Endiablado, Save The King

3
Box: 3

57.00

Golden Prince
5j. db H (The Leopard - Side Swipe)

Trainer: Pablo Ricardo Duarte
Besitzer: Don Giuseppe

Eric Acosta

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.451 €16.399 €
23.02 Maronas 7 53.0 1000 6.209 Eric Acosta Suspendido Mine, El Caro, El Merengue
21.09 Maronas 1 57.0 1100 5.593 Evair Pereira Golden Prince, Scott Di Job, El Alfonzo
01.09 Maronas 10 57.0 1300 5.914 Evair Pereira No Violence, Fatal Afleet, Por Un Tango
16.06 Maronas 15 56.0 1100 7.060 Pablo Joaquin Menyou Risk Approved, El Alfonzo, Cucufa
09.09 Maronas 7 56.0 1400 9.221 Julio Cesar Mendez Xianggang Idol, Milk Shake, Long Over

4
Box: 4

58.00

Blue Trick
5j. hp H (The Leopard - Magic Blue)

Trainer: Fredy Gaston Gonzalez
Besitzer: Caballitos

Fernanda Rodriguez

2025: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    6.681 € 2024: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    9.393 €23.212 €
15.02 Maronas 4 58.0 1200 5.925 Jorge Luis Piriz Fast Royal, Flying Leopard, Tapito
01.02 Maronas 1 58.0 1300 5.821 Jorge Luis Piriz Blue Trick, Valle Nevado, Aureliano
25.01 Maronas 3 58.0 1200 5.614 4,7 Julio Cesar Mendez Tapito, Principito, Blue Trick
12.01 Maronas 2 58.0 1300 5.821 Jorge Luis Piriz Texas Andino, Reason Honestly, Blue Trick
27.12 Maronas 4 58.0 1000 5.470 Jorge Luis Piriz Flying Leopard, Mousse De Chocolat, Miloc

5
Box: 5

57.00

Kodiak Dancer
5j. db H (Kodiak Kowboy - Shining Slam)

Trainer: Victor Tomas Tabarez
Besitzer: Los Gomez

Mario Hamptead Gonzalez

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.838 €29.624 €
02.02 Maronas 10 53.0 1200 6.209 Martin Ramon Davila Preto E Bom, Milk Shake, Man Of Word
18.01 Maronas 7 57.0 1400 6.132 31,0 Martin Ramon Davila Blasfemo, Machine Machinist, Honorable G
21.12 Maronas 5 53.0 1200 8.394 19,0 Martin Ramon Davila L'intrigatore, Farda Champ, Orion Stars
07.12 Maronas 8 53.0 1500 6.554 20,0 Martin Ramon Davila Progreso, Superior Ave, Palavras Ao Vento
01.12 Maronas 7 57.0 2000 7.572 17,0 Martin Ramon Davila Criscraft, Regal Cometa, Steen Champion

6
Box: 6

58.00

Rolling Rudys
5j. hp H (Uareademon - Lovisin The Air)

Trainer: Raimundo Soares
Besitzer: Haras Phillipson

Evair Pereira

2024: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    14.792 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €15.976 €
17.11 Maronas 8 58.0 1400 5.963 3,0 Luis Alberto Caceres Chacorta, Borgen, Lunatico Ave
11.10 Maronas 4 55.0 1100 6.160 Luis Alberto Caceres Papa Charlie, Stay The Course, Orion Stars
08.09 Maronas 1 58.0 1200 5.593 Luis Alberto Caceres Rolling Rudys, Valle Nevado, Temporal Fev
03.03 Maronas 1 57.0 1400 6.623 Luis Alberto Caceres Rolling Rudys, Discretly Plik, Majestuoso Fe
10.02 Las Piedras 1 56.0 1500 3.968 1,8 Luis Alberto Caceres Rolling Rudys, Green Soldier, Partisano

7
Box: 7

58.00

Farda Champ
5j. hp H (Drosselmeyer - Farda Quality)

Trainer: Katrin Ranguis
Besitzer: La Chiquita

Waldemar Maciel Boccia

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    13.659 €14.752 €
23.02 Maronas 8 54.0 1000 6.209 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Suspendido Mine, El Caro, El Merengue
21.12 Maronas 2 54.0 1200 8.394 6,8 Waldemar Maciel Bocci L'intrigatore, Farda Champ, Orion Stars
14.12 Maronas 1 58.0 1100 5.470 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Farda Champ, Endiablado, Save The King
23.11 Maronas 4 58.0 1100 5.470 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Legal Avenue, Reason Honestly, Save The 
10.11 Maronas 2 58.0 1100 5.470 4,1 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Temporal Fever, Farda Champ, Nicolinno

8
Box: 8

57.00

Orion Stars
5j. gr H (Kentuckian - Richezza Estrelada)

Trainer: Facundo Federico Santesteba
Besitzer: Hs. San Pedro

Fabio Heriberto Guedes

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 7 Plätze    17.729 €20.854 €
12.01 Maronas 7 54.0 1200 10.120 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Que Fletero, Temporal Fever, Batallador
21.12 Maronas 3 53.0 1200 8.394 4,3 Fabio Heriberto Guedes L'intrigatore, Farda Champ, Orion Stars
29.11 Maronas 2 57.0 1000 5.766 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Temporal Fever, Orion Stars, Fatal Afleet
11.10 Maronas 3 53.0 1100 6.160 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Papa Charlie, Stay The Course, Orion Stars
08.09 Maronas 9 54.0 1200 10.331 17,0 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Batallador, Trueno, Milk Shake

9
Box: 9

52.00

Roots Pipo
5j. db S (Yellow Fever - Hollywood Diva)

Trainer: Martin Diego Punales
Besitzer: La Via

Angel Manuel Ibanez

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    6.719 €25.991 €
19.01 Maronas 5 56.0 1100 10.120 17,0 Luciana Valeria Fraser Abusada, Dhara, Carolay
29.12 Maronas 5 55.0 1100 5.766 29,0 Luciana Valeria Fraser Raw Demon, Another Princess, Khanchera
06.12 Las Piedras 7 54.0 1000 3.967 Deividi Gaier Genuina, Kondesa, Cuanto Te Quiero
23.11 Maronas 4 55.0 1000 6.037 Luis Alberto Caceres Quetormenta, Princess Hope, Barwoman
05.10 Maronas 1 58.0 1100 5.593 Luis Alberto Caceres Roots Pipo, Bemyqueen, Due Lune

10
Box: 10

58.00

Flying Leopard
5j. db H (The Leopard - Tempo De Voar)

Trainer: Fredy Gaston Gonzalez
Besitzer: Don Giuseppe

Julio Cesar Mendez

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.985 € 2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    11.563 €29.350 €
15.02 Maronas 2 58.0 1200 5.925 Javier Emanuel Perez Fast Royal, Flying Leopard, Tapito
25.01 Maronas 2 58.0 1000 5.925 3,7 Javier Emanuel Perez Heredero Show, Flying Leopard, Princess H
27.12 Maronas 1 58.0 1000 5.470 Hector Fabian Lazo Flying Leopard, Mousse De Chocolat, Miloc
10.11 Maronas 5 58.0 1100 5.470 5,8 Hector Fabian Lazo Temporal Fever, Farda Champ, Nicolinno
11.10 Maronas 5 58.0 1200 5.593 Federico Fabian Piriz Tufao Da Lagoa, Vamos Que Podemos, Te

Ergebnis: Quoten:


